# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8307413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACCVAL L.L.C.	11/24/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEN-JUI LIAO
Street Address:	NO. 2-1, 6FL., LANE 42, RENAI RD., SEC. 2,
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	10060

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9464477

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rabbi.t87178@msa.hinet.netCorrespondent Name:CHEN-JUI, LIAO (US 9,464,477)Address Line 1:NO. 5, XINGDA S. ST. DALI DIST.Address Line 4:TAICHUNG, TAIWAN 412018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US9464477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN-JUI LIAO
SIGNATURE:	/CHEN-JUI LIAO/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-US9464477#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065742 FRAME: 0965

508260221

## **ASSIGNMENT**

					Docket No.:	
Name of ASSIC	GNOR(S): <u>A(</u>	CCVAL L.L.C.				
Address of ASS	SIGNOR(S):	Dover, Delawar	e, USA			
Name & Addre	ss of ASSIGN	NEE(S): <u>CHEN</u>	-JUI, LIAO			
Address of ASS	SIGNEE(S): 1	No. 2-1, 6Fl., La	ne 42, Renai Ro	l., Sec. 2, Taip	ei, 10060, TAIWA	N,
R.O.C						
Whereas, I/We,	ACCVAL I	I C				
			or ossignor(s)	hova invan	utad navy and us	oful
					ited new and use Patent No. <u>9,464,</u>	
_					of acquiring the en	
right, title and i			assignee(s), is	rate desitous (	on acquiring the en	une
right, the and i	merest in the	Same.				
In consideration	n of Ten IIS /	dallare eaid acei	anere hae conve	wad and harah	y does evidence su	ıch
				-	n in the United Sta	
-	_	_	_		Patents which may	
		_		<u>-</u>	the Commissioner	
_			-	-	said assignee, of t	
					f; and for the use a	
_					n said Patent may	
					d this assignment a	
sale not been m	-	, as the same we	raid have been i	icid by the fluc	a tins assignment a	110
sale not been in	iade.					
Executed at ]	Dover. Delaw	vare. USA			this	
	Nov.					
•	(Month)					
,						
Assignor(s)-						
_						
<b>Typed Names:</b>	CHEN-JUI.	, LIAO				
	Paraudoub	skalfaf				
		AL, L.L.C.				
		17	Marketon.			
Signature:	*********	Applicated Signal				
		and the second s				

**RECORDED: 12/04/2023** 

**PATENT REEL: 065742 FRAME: 0966**